

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1220-56-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 11 Novembre 2022 13:45:42

Euronext Milan

Societa' : SALVATORE FERRAGAMO

Identificativo : 169326

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : FERRAGAMON06 - Benocci

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 11 Novembre 2022 13:45:42

Data/Ora Inizio : 11 Novembre 2022 13:45:43

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : 2023 Financial Calendar

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



FERRAGAMO

2023 Financial Calendar

Florence, 11 November 2022 - The Board of Directors of Salvatore Ferragamo S.p.A. (EXM: SFER) approved the following financial calendar for the year 2023, in compliance with art. 2.6.2 of the Rules of Markets organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., and also redefined the policy for the disclosure of additional periodic financial information pursuant to art. 82-ter of the Consob Issuers' Regulations:

Date	Event
Thursday 26 January 2023	Board of Directors to review 2022 Preliminary Revenues
Thursday 2 March 2023*	Board of Directors to approve the draft of Annual Financial Statements and the Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31 December 2022
Thursday 20 April 2023*	Board of Directors to review Revenues as at 31 March 2023
Wednesday 26 April 2023	Annual Shareholders' Meeting to approve the Annual Financial Statements as at 31 December 2022
Thursday 3 August 2023*	Board of Directors to approve the Half Year Financial Statements as at 30 June 2023
Thursday 19 October 2023*	Board of Directors to review Revenues as at September 30, 2023

^{*}Following the Board of the Directors' meeting the Company will arrange a dedicated conference call for financial analysts and institutional investors.

Starting from the financial year 2023, otherwise than up to the current financial year, with reference to the financial information as at 31 March and 30 September, the Company will only provide the following information to the public:

- the consolidated sales revenues as at 31 March, by 30 April; and
- the consolidated sales revenues as at 30 September, by 30 October.

The above-mentioned information, compared with those of the same period of the previous year, will be published on the Company's website http://group.ferragamo.com, in the Investor Relations/Financial Calendar section.



FERRAGAMO

The aim of the new disclosure policy is to provide the public with more timely information and consistent with the trends in the business industry where the Company and its Group operate, in a perspective of full transparence towards the market and investors, and in compliance with the practice adopted by other companies operating in the same sector.

Any change to the above will be timely notified.

Salvatore Ferragamo S.p.A.

Salvatore Ferragamo S.p.A. is the parent Company of the Salvatore Ferragamo Group, one of the world's leaders in the luxury industry and whose origins date back to 1927.

Salvatore Ferragamo is renowned for the creation, production and worldwide distribution of luxury collections of shoes, leather goods, clothing, silk products and other accessories for men and women, including eyewear, watches and perfumes made under licence.

Ferragamo continues to reinterpret and evolve its Founder's spirit and heritage with creativity, innovation and a sustainable approach. Uniqueness and exclusivity, together with the perfect combination of style and refined Made in Italy savoir-faire, are the hallmarks of all Ferragamo products.

For further information:

Salvatore Ferragamo S.p.A.

Paola Pecciarini
Group Investor Relations

Tel. (+39) 055 3562230 investor.relations@ferragamo.com

Image Building

Giuliana Paoletti, Mara Baldessari Media Relations

Tel. (+39) 02 89011300 ferragamo@imagebuilding.it

This press release is also available at http://group.ferragamo.com, in the Investor Relations/Press Releases section.

Fine Comunicato n	.1220-56
-------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 4